UNOFFICIAL C

Recording Requested By: OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC

When Recorded Return To:

Security Connections, Inc. 240 Technology Dr. Idaho Falls, ID 83401



1432539001 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00 Doc#:

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/21/2014 08:46 AM Pg: 1 of 2

181329317

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, L.C (LEGACY) #:0007835796 "KAMBYLIS" Lender ID:OLSRJ Cook, Illinois PIF:

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESELITS "rat AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE COMPANY F/K/A LONG BEACH MORTGAGE COMPANY by its Attorney in Fact and Servicer in Fact Ocwen Federal Bank FSB by its Successor in Interest Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC holder of a certain mortgage, mace and executed by THOMAS P. KAMBYLIS AND NEVILA H. KAMBYLIS, originally to LONG BEACH MORTGAGE COMPANY, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 10/26/2005 Recorded: 11/16/2005 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0532008019, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: LOT 6, UNIT NO. 6895 COMO COURT, IN MILLENNIUM LAKES CONDOMINIUM, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, AS DEFINED AND DELINEATED IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00983327, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 36 NOP 1F., RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL. MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 31-06-104-013-0000

Property Address: 6895 COMO COURT, TINLEY PARK, IL 92806

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE COMPANY F/K/A LONG BEACH MORTGAGE COMPANY by its attorney in Fact and Servicer in Fact Ocwen Federal Bank FSB by its Successor in Interest Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC

On

AUG 2 6 2014

1432539001 Page: 2 of 2

NOFFICIAL COPY

RELEASE OF MCRTGAGE Page 2 of 2

STATE OF lowa COUNTY OF Black Hawk

before me, D. STOREY, a Notary Public in and for Black Hawk in the State of Iowa, personally On AUG 2 6 2014 appeared Renae Davidson, Authorized Signer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

D. STORE 9/27/2014 #769870 Notary Expires:

COMMISSION NO. 769870

(This area for notarial seal)

ERVICING,

OF COOP COUNTY CIRRY OFFICE I) Shashi Kumar Shivraj, OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC 2925 Country Dr, St Paul, MN 55117 1-800-766-4622